Notice of Resolution for Members Voluntary Winding Up

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of T.A.P. Holdings Ltd.:

Notice is hereby given that by a duly signed entry in the minute book in accordance with section 269 of the Companies Act 1955, the above-named company on the 22nd day of August 1989, passed as a special resolution, a resolution for the voluntary winding up of the company, having previously, pursuant to section 274 of the Companies Act 1955, filed a declaration of solvency.

Dated this 25th day of August 1989.

D. R. WINSTANLEY, Liquidator.

D. R. Winstanley, Chartered Accountant, Blenheim.

vw14323

Notice of Advertisement of Special Resolution for Voluntary Winding Up

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Houto Farms Ltd. (in voluntary liquidation; members' winding up):

That the members of the above-named company by way of entry in the company minute book, pursuant to section 362 of the Companies Act 1955, have on the 23rd day of August 1989, passed the following resolution:

"That the company be wound up voluntarily and that Ian Irving Hayward of Ketenikau Road, Whangarei, chartered accountant be appointed liquidator for the purposes of such winding up.

Dated this 23rd day of August 1989.

J. R. CARTER, Director.

M. A. CARTER, Secretary.

vw14325

APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATORS

Konar International Ltd. (in liquidation) Notice of Appointment of Liquidator

Notice is hereby given that Raymond Gordon Burgess, chartered accountant of Auckland, has been appointed liquidator of Konar International Ltd. (in liquidation) on the 18th day of August 1989.

Messrs G. J. Bonham, I. M. Norrie and A. M. Gaylard were appointed members of the committee of inspection.

R. G. BURGESS, Liquidator.

Address of Liquidator: Suite 2, 64 Great South Road, Newmarket, P.O. Box 82-100, Auckland.

al14001

Partmaster Auto Spares Ltd. (in liquidation) WN. 393554

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator

Presented by: Peat Marwick, P.O. Box 996, Wellington.

We, John Stewart Drage and Alan Raymond Isaac of Peat Marwick, accountants, hereby give notice that we have been appointed liquidators of the above-named company by resolution of the creditors dated the 23rd day of August 1989.

Dated this 23rd day of August 1989.

J. S. DRAGE and A. R. ISAAC, Joint Liquidators.

al14086

MEETINGS AND LAST DATES BY WHICH TO PROVE DEBTS OR CLAIMS

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: Hands-On (Information) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of the Official Assignee. Tenth Floor, 47 Boulcott Street, Boulcott House, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 112/88.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 15 September 1989.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Commercial Affairs Division, Wellington.

md13852

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: Office Requisites Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Tenth Floor, 47 Boulcott Street, Boulcott House, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: Voluntary Liquidation.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 15 September 1989.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Commercial Affairs Division, Wellington.

md13850

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt

Name of Company: Performance Engineering Ltd. trading as Racing Developments (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of the Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 315/89.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 19 September 1989.

T. W. PAIN, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland

md14038

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt

Name of Company: G R & G H Dixon Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of the Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 922/88.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 20 September 1989.

T. W. PAIN, Deputy Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.